THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF PRESCOTT

BY-LAW NO. 26-2020

A BY-LAW TO ESTABLISH A VIDEO SURVEILLANCE POLICY FOR THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF PRESCOTT

A BY-LAW TO ESTABLISH A VIDEO SURVEILLANCE POLICY FOR THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF PRESCOTT

WHEREAS Section 5 of the *Municipal Act, 2001*, S.O. 2001, c. 25, states the powers of a municipal corporation are to be exercised by its Council; and

WHEREAS Subsection 2 of Section 11 of the *Municipal Act, 2001*, states the powers of every Council are to be exercised by by-law; and

WHEREAS the *Municipal Act, 2001*, section 8(1) provides in part that the powers of a municipality under the *Municipal Act* shall be interpreted to enable the municipality to govern its affairs as it considers appropriate; and

WHEREAS the Council of the Corporation of the Town of Prescott deems it expedient and necessary to establish a Video Surveillance Policy.

NOW THEREFORE the Council of the Corporation of the Town of Prescott enacts as follows:

- 1. That the Video Surveillance Policy, attached and forming part of this by-law as Schedule "A", is hereby established.
- 2. This by-law shall come into force and take effect upon final passage.
- 3. That any other By-Laws, resolutions or actions of the Council of the Corporation of the Town of Prescott that are inconsistent with the provisions of this By-Law are hereby rescinded.

READ A FIRST AND SECOND TIME THIS 6th DAY OF JULY, 2020.

Mayor	Clerk

READ A THIRD AND FINAL	TIME AND PASSED THIS	6 6 th DAY OF JULY, 2020.
Mayo	<u></u>	Clerk